ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 672

March 5, 2008 – Offered by Representative Kaufert.

l At the	locations in	idicated, a	amend [•]	the b	ill as	follows:
----------	--------------	-------------	--------------------	-------	--------	----------

- 2 **1.** Page 9, line 5: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- 2. Page 9, line 6: delete the material beginning with ", or" and ending with "lower," on line 7.
 - **3.** Page 9, line 12: after that line insert:

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

- "(1m) A person who is at least 10 years of age, or the age specified by the department by rule under sub. (6), whichever age is lower, may hunt in this state and may, while hunting, possess or control a firearm if the person has begun the course of instruction under the hunter education program or has obtained a certificate of accomplishment under s. 29.591 and if the person satisfies the requirements specified under sub. (1) (a) and (b)."
 - **4.** Page 10, line 14: delete "(1)" and substitute "(1m)".

5. Page 10, line 21: after "(1)" insert "and (1m)".

2 (END)